
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 719,282.90 0.00 102,707.86 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,533.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,065.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 34,556.92 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 17,244.21 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.90 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

774,682.29 0.00 107,707.86 280.90 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 91,207.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 9,458.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100,666.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 149,932.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 255,124.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 147,536.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 79,868.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 59.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

632,520.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,063,789.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 494,625.51 0.00 0.00 38,523.09 0.00

2,558,415.27 0.00 0.00 38,523.09 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 13,918.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,918.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 58,988.71 0.00 58,342.82 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,863.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,023.20 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 39,463.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

101,315.59 0.00 58,342.82 3,023.20 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 102,754.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 263,451.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 134,788.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 13,394.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 46,193.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 318,212.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 338,369.32 0.00

878,794.06 0.00 0.00 338,369.32 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 5,060,312.67 0.00 166,050.68 380,196.51 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 364,133.13 0.00 137,756.71 173,233.26 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 25,657.43 0.00 6,000.00 109.94 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 205.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

389,995.56 0.00 143,756.71 173,343.20 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 600.00 0.00 0.00 12,264.82 0.00

600.00 0.00 0.00 12,264.82 0.00

5,450,308.23 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 309,807.39 553,539.71 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 655,302.74 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,684.03 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 656,986.77 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 656,986.77 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 418,477.60 528,939.71 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 418,477.60 528,939.71 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 970,000.00 38.80 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 970,000.00 38.80 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 418,477.60 1,185,926.48 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,477,293.50
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 100.19 0.00 3,317.48
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 2,065.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 34,606.92
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 22,244.21
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 12,281.72 0.00 12,512.62
1800 Athletics 47,513.13 0.00 47,513.13
1900 School Activities 160,572.04 0.00 160,572.04

220,467.08 0.00 1,760,124.90
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 91,207.59
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 9,458.61

0.00 0.00 100,666.20
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 149,932.15
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 255,124.09
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 147,536.98
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 79,868.28
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 59.20

0.00 0.00 632,520.70

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,063,789.76
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 533,148.60

0.00 0.00 2,596,938.36

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 13,918.56
0.00 0.00 13,918.56

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 117,331.53
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,863.88
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,023.20
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 39,463.00

0.00 0.00 162,681.61
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 102,754.15
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 263,451.40
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 134,788.69
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 13,394.70
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 46,193.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 318,212.12
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 338,369.32

0.00 0.00 1,217,163.38
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 220,467.08 0.00 6,484,013.71

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 151,915.52 2,000.00 1,776,455.93
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 31,767.37
6140 Estopped Warrants 250.00 0.00 455.00

152,165.52 2,000.00 1,808,678.30

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 970,038.80
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 12,229.00 0.00 25,093.82

12,229.00 0.00 995,132.62

372,632.60 2,000.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 8,292,692.01
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